NoP.13015/06/2011 -- MCH Government of India Ministry of Health and Family Welfare Department of Health

Nirman Bhavan, New Delhi Dated 18th August 2011

To,

The Senior Accounts Officer. Principal Accounts Office, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare Nirman Bhavan, New Delhi.

an garage and

Sub - Sanction of funds for the year 2011-2012 to the Government of Sikkim under National Iodine Deficiency Disorders Control Programme.

Sir,

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President to the payment of Rs.11,91,000/-(Rupees Eleven Lakhs and Ninety One Thousand Only) to the Government of Sikkim towards the instalment for the First quarter for the year 2011-2012 for the implementation of the National Iodine Deficiency Disorders Control Programme.

2. The above amount is granted for implementation of the National Iodine Deficiency Disorders Control Programme in accordance with the instructions issued by the Ministry Finance-Plan Finance Division vide their O.M. No.10(1)PF-1/76 dated 22.1.77. The amount may be paid by issuing cheque in favour of the Secretary, Government of Sikkim, Finance Department, Gangtok drawn on the State Bank of India.

3. The expenditure covered by this sanction is debitable to Major Head "3601" (Plan).03. Grants for Central Plan Schemes(Sub-Major Head), -03263 (Minor Head)-Public Health Prevention and Control of Diseases-03-National Iodine Deficiency Disorders Contro Programme-0301-Cash Grants-030131-Grants-in-aid under Demand No.46- Department o Health for the year 2011-2012(Plan). and the second and the second second

The payment sanctioned under Para (1) above is provisional and subjec to the 4 adjustments on the basis of audited figures of expenditure in terms of the Ministry of Financi letter No.2(19)P-II/60-P/69 dated 13.1.1976 and 6(28)/PF1/75 dated 22.3.1983.

6. This issues with the concurrence of the Finance Division vide their Dy.No.C-769/201 dated 21.6.2011.

7. The receipt of this letter may please be acknowledged

Yours faithfull

(A.K.Tripath

UNDER SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDI

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Secretary, Department of Finance, Government of Sikkim, Gangtok (4 spare copies)

- 2. The Secretary, Department of Health, Government of Sikkim, Gangtok (4 spare copies)
- 3. The Accountant General (Central) Kolkata.

4. The Director of Audit, Central Revenues, New Delhi

5. Planning Commission (Programme Appraisal Division) Yojna Bhavan, New Delhi

- 6. Bureau of Planning (Dte.G.H.S.)
- 7. Dte.G.H.S.(IDD & Nut. Cell)

8. Finance Desk II, Ministryof Health and Family Welfare

9 NRHM Budget

10. Sanction folder.

(A.K.Tripatt UNDER SECRETARY TO THE GOVT, OF IND)

÷.,